6,641 6,932 6,456
Liabilities relating to Non-current Assets held for Sale - - -

Total Current Liabilities 6,641 6,932 6,456

Non-current Liabilities
Trade & Other Payables - - -
Borrowings 2,100 2,778 2,790
Provisions 3,599 209 3,599
Liability - Equity accounted Council businesses - - -
Other Non-current Liabilities - -

Total Non-current Liabilities 5,700 2,987 6,390
Total Liabilities 12,340 9,919 12,845
NET ASSETS 219,549 230,559 219,872

EQUITY
Accumulated Surplus 55,536 60,366 55,859
Asset Revaluation Reserves 160,983 168,966 160,983
Available for sale Financial Assets - - -
Other Reserves 3,030 1,227 3,030
Total Council Equity 219,549 230,559 219,872
Minority Interest - - -
TOTAL EQUITY 219,549 230,559 219,872

This Statement is to be read in conjunction with the attached Notes. 0   -   0-

CITY OF MOUNT GAMBIER

PROFORMA STATEMENT  OF  FINANCIAL  POSITION
 for the year ending 30 June 2018 - projected based on Budget Review 1

Page 2 of 6

CITY OF MOUNT GAMBIER

Accumulated
Surplus

Asset
Revaluation

Reserve

Available for
sale Financial

Assets

Other
Reserves

TOTAL
EQUITY

2018 Notes $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Balance at end of previous reporting period 55,845 160,981 - 3,030 219,856
Restated opening balance 55,845 160,981 - 3,030 219,856
Net Surplus / (Deficit) for Year (238) (238)
Other Comprehensive Income
Transfers between reserves - - -
Balance at end of period 55,895 160,981 - 3,030 219,906

2017 Notes $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Balance at end of previous reporting period 54,680 168,966 - 4,382 228,028
Restated opening balance 54,680 168,966 - 4,382 228,028
Net Surplus / (Deficit) for Year 5,285 5,285
Other Comprehensive Income

Gain on revaluation of infrastructure, property, plant & equipment (13,457) (13,457)
Other equity adjustments (5,472) 5,472

Transfers between reserves 1,352 (1,352) -
Balance at end of period 55,845 160,981 - 3,030 219,856

 for the year ending 30 June 2018 - projected based on Budget Review 1
PROFORMA STATEMENT  OF  CHANGES  IN  EQUITY

Page 3 of 6

CITY OF MOUNT GAMBIER

STATEMENT  OF  CASH  FLOWS
 for the year ending 30 June 2018 - projected based on Budget Review 1

BR1 -
2018

Budget
2018

Actual
2017

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES $'000 $'000 $'000

Receipts
Rates - general & other 20,574 19,481   19,682
Fees & other charges 423   388   422
User charges 4,225   3,637   4,292
Investment receipts 35   15   75
Grants utilised for operating purposes 1,809   3,052   4,858